# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                     | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| Shahram TAFAZOLI BILANDI | 12/30/2009     |
| Farshid TAFAZOLI BILANDI | 01/10/2010     |
| Arya OHADI ESFAHANI      | 12/30/2009     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | MOTION METRICS INTERNATIONAL CORP. |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | c/o ICICS, 289-2366 Main Mall      |
| City:           | Vancouver, BC                      |
| State/Country:  | CANADA                             |
| Postal Code:    | V6T 1Z4                            |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12588615 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)739-9889

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-739-9888

Email: dowell@dowellpc.com

Correspondent Name: Dowell & Dowell. P.C.

Address Line 1: 103 Oronoco Street

Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 17061           |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Ralph A. Dowell |

Total Attachments: 4 source=17061#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023765 FRAME: 0642 source=17061#page2.tif source=17061#page3.tif source=17061#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023765 FRAME: 0643

\*The United States of America\*

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS Shahram Tafazoli Bilandi

of 3005 King Edward Avenue West

Vancouver, British Columbia

Canada V6L 1V4

AND Farshid Tafazoli Bilandi

of 205 – 4479 West 10<sup>th</sup> Avenue

Vancouver, British Columbia

Canada V6R 2H8

AND Arva Ohadi Esfahani

of 4615 West 2<sup>nd</sup> Avenue

Vancouver, British Columbia

Canada V6R 1L2

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", have invented certain new and useful improvements (the "Invention") as described and set forth in the following application for Letters Patent in the United States of America (the "Application"):

Title of Invention: METHOD, SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR

MONITORING LOADING OF A PAYLOAD INTO A LOAD

**CARRYING CONTAINER** 

Serial No.:

12/588.615

Filing Date:

October 21, 2009

Inventors:

Shahram Tafazoli Bilandi, Farshid Tafazoli Bilandi, and

Arya Ohadi Esfahani

WHEREAS MOTION METRICS INTERNATIONAL CORP.

of

c/o ICICS

289 - 2366 Main Mall

Vancouver, British Columbia

Canada V6T 1Z4

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 023765 FRAME: 0644 hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the application aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States of America and all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof. Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to the said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

| SIGNED AT Vancourer              | CANADA                   |
|----------------------------------|--------------------------|
| (City or Town)                   | (Country)                |
| this 30th day of December , 2009 |                          |
| a ahani                          | - Esoni                  |
| Witness's Signature              | Shahram Tafazoli Bilandi |
| Amir Abani<br>Witness's Name     |                          |
| 1608 - 193 AQUARIUS              | MEWS                     |
| VANCOUNER BC V6ZZ                | Z 2.                     |
| Witness's Address                |                          |

Page 2 of 4

| SIGNED AT      |        | VANCOUVER      |              | CANADA       |
|----------------|--------|----------------|--------------|--------------|
| 0.0.122        |        | (City or Town) |              | (Country)    |
| this10         | _      | JANUARY ,      | 10.          | La Lui       |
| 2.21           |        |                |              | 200000       |
| Witness's Sigr | nature |                | Farshid Tafa | zoli Bilandi |
| Amir           | Ahani  |                |              |              |
| Witness's Nar  | ne     |                |              |              |
| # 1608, 1      | 93 Ag  | nuarius Mews,  | •            |              |
| Vancouver      | , BC   | V6ZQZQ         |              |              |
| Witness's Add  | dress  |                |              |              |

| SIGNED AT                          | VANCOUVER         | CANADA                         |
|------------------------------------|-------------------|--------------------------------|
| GIGINED IVI                        | (City or Town)    | (Country)                      |
| this 30 day o                      |                   | Aryn Mudy<br>ya Ohadi Estahani |
| Witness's Name  9-11511 Camb       | ,                 |                                |
| Richmond . Bo<br>Witness's Address | · V6X 116. Canada |                                |

Page 4 of 4